# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/22/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH		07/22/2005	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schleicher & Schuell GmbH	
Street Address:	Grimsehlstrabe 23	
City:	Einbeck	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	3352	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2837888	MIBLUE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2033733328

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Sean Merrill

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike
Address Line 2: General Electric Company

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 068280001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 452172-MIBLUE-VN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003858 FRAME: 0558

900116836

JU 075 H

Name: Sean Merrill Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike Address Line 2: General Electric Company Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 068280001 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Attorney-in-fact Signature: /sean merrill/ 09/24/2008 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=S&SMicroscience Merger#page1.tif

source=S&SMicroscience Merger#page2.tif source=S&SMicroscience Merger#page3.tif source=S&SMicroscience Merger#page4.tif

Copy

II) Number

125

of the Register of Deeds for 2005

District Court of Northeim Commercial Register Bahhofstr. 31

37154 Northeim

Commercial Register of the company Schleicher & Schuell GmbH, Dassel

Reference no.: HR B 21219

As General manager authorized to represent the company Schleicher & Schuell GmbH, Dassel, solely, I hereby file the following in the Commercial Register:

The assets of the company Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH – entered in the Commercial Register of the District Court of Northeim under HR B 21003 – are transferred to the company Schleicher & Schuell GmbH, as absorbing company, in its entirety through assimilation without liquidation by virtue of the merger according to § 2, no. 1.46 ff. of the Reorganization Act.

Upon completion of the registration of the merger, I kindly request to inform Schleicher & Schuell GmbH and Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH and the accrediting notary public, respectively, about the registration and to send a certified copy of the commercial register regarding the companies Schleicher & Schuell GmbH and Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH.

2. The articles of incorporation of the company Schleicher & Schuell GmbH have changed.

The object of the company is directed towards the manufacturing and distribution of all types of filter media and filtering devices, the manufacturing of synthetic film and related items, the manufacturing of technical devices as well as all secondary businesses associated with it.

Furthermore, the object of the company is the distribution of products as well as rendering of services in the areas of life science and diagnostics. The company does not perform any medical or medical laboratory services.

The object of the company is also the participation in domestic and international enterprises on its own behalf and for its own account.

The company can conduct all legal transactions which are suitable for the purpose of the enterprise.

The company can establish branches domestically and abroad and participate in similar or related enterprises.

- 3. Accordingly, § 2 of the articles of incorporation of Schleicher & Schuell GmbH has been changed.
- 4. The appointment of the authorized representative, engineering graduate Manfred Baumann, born on 07.27.1941, Northeim, and M.B.A. Ralf Rybarczyk, born on 10.20.1959, Einbeck, has been revoked.

I hereby attach the following as appendices:

- 1. Power of attorney of Whatmann Germany to Mr. Niels Herrmann of 07.22.2005, UR-no.: II) 115/2005 of the notary public Winfried Jung, Einbeck,
- 2. Executed copy of the merger agreement of 07.22.2005, UR-no.: II) 116/2005 of the notary public, Winfried Jung, Einbeck.
- 3. This transcript contains the decisions to declare the consent of the shareholders' meeting of both companies of the absorbing Schleicher & Schuell GmbH and transferring Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH.

- 3 -

- 4. Complete wording of the articles of incorporation of Schleicher & Schuell GmbH with certification of the notary public according to § 54, par. 1, line 2 of the GmbH-law.
- 5. Proof according to § 17, par. 1 of the Reorganization Act (UmwG) of the issue of the design of the merger agreement to the management council of Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH.

The transferring company Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH and the absorbing company Schleicher & Schuell GmbH are running a joint business in which a management council has been established.

- 6. Since the absorbing company Schleicher & Schuell GmbH the sole shareholder is of the transferring company Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH, the following appendices intended in §§ 17, par. 1, 52, par. 2 of the Reorganization Act, are omitted:
  - a) Merger reports in the sense of § 8 of the Reorganization Act (cf. § 8, par. 3, line 1 of the Reorganization Act).
  - b) Report on the audit of the merger in the sense of § 12 of the Reorganization Act. According to § 9, par. 3 in conjunction with § 8, par. 2, line 1 of the Reorganization Act, the audit and, consequently, a report on the audit do not apply.
  - c) List of persons who have taken over the new capital stock, § 57, par 3, par. 2 of the GmbH-law, and corrected shareholder list signed by all executive directors, § 52, par. 2 of the GmbH-law.
- 7. According to § 16, par. 2 of the Reorganization Act, I hereby declare that the sole shareholder of Schleicher & Schuell MicroScience GmbH, Schleicher & Schuell GmbH have renounced a complaint against the merger decision in a decision on the consent to the merger.

8. As authorized representative of Whatman Germany GmbH as sole shareholder of the company Schleicher & Schuell GmbH, entered in the Commercial Register of the District Court of Göttingen under HR B 4098, I also renounce a complaint against the effectiveness of the merger decision.

Einbeck, July 29, 2005

[SIGNATURE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003858 FRAME: 0563

**RECORDED: 09/24/2008**